

R.C.S No.28/2025
Sunanda vs.Vaishali and oth.

ORDER BELOW EXH.01.
(Dated 03.04.2025)

Issue summons to defendants to appear and answer the claim and file written statement of their defence, if any, within 30 days from the date of service of summons and for settlement of issues and produced all documents in her possession or power vide order 8 Rule 1 and 1A of C.P.C. R/o 17.04.2025.

Sd/-

Saoner.
Date: 03.04.2025.

(N. V. Ranveer)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Saoner, Dist. Nagpur.