

R.C.S No.28/2025
Sunanda vs.Vaishali and oth.

ORDER BELOW EXH.05.
(Dated 03.04.2025)

Heard learned advocate for plaintiff. Perused the application and annexure of the plaint. There seems no such urgency to pass any ad-interim order without hearing the other side. Opportunity of being heard is required to be given to the defendants before passing order. Hence, issue notice of this application to the defendants. E.P. & S.B. allowed if required by the Plaintiff. Notice returnable on 17.04.2025.

Sd/-

Saoner.
Date: 03.04.2025.

(N. V. Ranveer)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,
Saoner, Dist. Nagpur.