

VAKALATNAMA

BEFORE THE HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION SAONER COURT,

RCS 28/2025

Appellant/ Petitioner } Sunanda Raut

VERSUS

Respondent/ Non applicant } Vaishali Rahata & Others

Defendant/ opponent _____

I/We 1) Amrita Balu alias Chandrashekhara Salodkar 2) Bhakti Balu alias Chandrashe-
Khar Salodkar 3) Mohit Balu alias Chandrashekhara Salodkar 4) Shradha Balu alias Chandrashekhara
Salodkar inhabitant of Nagpur the Dependents in
the said matter hereby appoint: no. 2 to 5

ADV. SAGAR A. LONE Adv. Dikshita T. Bhagat
Enrollment No. MAH/4815/2020
E-mail: sagarlone52@gmail.com Adv. Sushant Bhagat
Mobile No. 7350547384

o

Filed.

to appear and act for me/us as my / our Advocate/s in the said matter.

Witness my/our hand/s this 13th day of April 2026

Witness _____

Signature

[Signature]
[Signature]
Bhakti D
[Signature]

Accepted _____

[Signature]
[Signature]

Signature of Advocate/s _____

Filed in court on _____

रजिस्टर पत्ता

ऑर्डर ७ रूल ११ व २० सिविल प्रोसिजर कोड ८ रूल ११

BEFORE THE HON'BLE CIVIL JUDGE SENIOR DIVISION SAONER COURT

RCS No. 28 / 2025

वादी : Sunanda Rautप्रतिवादी : Vaishali Rahate & Other

ज्या कोर्टात दिवाणी दावा केला असेल किंवा सिविल ज्या डिस्ट्रीक्टमध्ये पार्टी राहते त्या कोर्टाच्या स्थलसिमेत हा पता राहिल. महाराष्ट्रात आणि विदर्भामध्ये तो सिविल डिस्ट्रीक्ट असला, पाहिले, इतर प्रांतातील नसावा

नांव	वडिलांचे नाव व जात	राहण्याचे ठिकाण	तहसिल व जिल्हा
1) Amita Balu Alias Chandrashekhar Salodkar 2) Bhakti Balu Alias Chandrashekhar Salodkar 3) Mohit Balu alias Chandrashekhar Salodkar 4) Shradha Balu alias Chandrashekhar Salodkar All R/o - Isasani, Hingana, Nagpur			

यापुढे दाव्यातील कोणताही समन्स किंवा नोटीस माझेकडून पता बदल्याबद्दल नोटीस मिळोपर्यंत वरील पत्त्यावर जारी करावे हा पता बदलला तर नवीन पत्त्याचे पूर्ण माहितीच्या नोटिस देईल.

O

Seen

तारीख

मी माझे ओळ नांव

माहितीप्रमाणे वरील पत्ता दाखल करतो.

तारीख 13/04/2026

पक्षकाराची सही

१) Balodkar२) Balodkar३) Bhakti

पक्षकाराची सही.....

४) SAदर्जा Dependants 2 to 5 दिलेल्या

वकीलाची सही



BEFORE HON'BLE COURT OF CJJD, SAONER

R.C.S. No. 28/2025

EXH. 26

Sunanda

v/s

Vaishali & others

Application for Grant of Time to File Reply

The defendant no. 2 to 5 most humbly submit as under:

1. That the counsel is unable get instructions to draft the reply, therefore the defendant no. 2 to 5 is unable to file their reply today.
2. Therefore, this Hon'ble Court be pleased to grant time to file reply in the interest of natural justice.

o

Other side to say

PRAYER : It is most humbly prayed that this Hon'ble Court be pleased to grant time to file reply in the interest of natural justice.

SAONER

Date:- 17/04/2025



C.F. Defendant no. 2 to 5