

BEFORE THE HON'BLE 2nd JT. CJJD AND JMFC, SAONER

R. C. S. No.28/2025

EXH. 27

Sunanda Raut

Vs

Vaishali Rahate & Ors.

**APPLICATION FOR DIRECTING THE PLAINTIFF TO SUPPLY
THE COPY OF PLAINT, DOCUMENTS AND T. I. APPLICAITON**

The defendant no.2 to 5 submit as under: -

1. That the defendant no.2 to 5 only served with the summons by postal mode and did not receive the copy of plaint, documents & T.I. Application. The plaintiff deliberately did not serve the said copies to defendant no.2 to 5 with malafide intent therefore, this Hon'ble Court be pleased to direct the plaintiff to supply the copy of plaint, documents & T. I. application in the interest of justice.

Hence this application

○

Other side to say

PRAYER: - It is therefore, most humbly prayed that this Hon'ble Court be pleased to direct the plaintiff to supply the copy of plaint, documents & T. I. application in the interest of justice.

SAONER

DATE: - 17/04/2026

C. F. DEFENDANT NO.2 TO 5

